OP \$90.00 4605733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOL Beverage International, Inc.		01/25/2024	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Hernandez	
Street Address:	8465 West Sahara Ave., Suite 111-135	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	tate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 90117	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605733	GOL!
Registration Number:	5396611	GOL
Registration Number:	4664325	HYDRATING POWER FUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5626988039

Email: us_trademarks@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Y Kim

Address Line 1: 14831 Whitter Blvd., Ste 206
Address Line 4: Whittier, CALIFORNIA 90605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip y kim
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Y Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Richard Hernandez Assignments#page1.tif source=Richard Hernandez Assignments#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008332 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, GOL Beverage International, Inc, 8465 West Sahara Avenue Suite 111-135, Las Vegas, Nv 90117 has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

Registration No. 4,605,733 registered February 6, September 16, 2014

Registration No. 5,396,611, registered February 6, 2018;

Registration No. 4,664,325, registered December 30, 2014;

and;

Whereas, Richard Hernandez, 818 West Cameron Ave., West Covina, CA 91790 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and application thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>GOL Beverage International, Inc.</u> does hereby assign unto the said <u>Richard Hernandez</u> all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and application thereof.

Richard Hernandez

President GOL Beverage International, Inc.

Richard Hernandez

TRADEMARK REEL: 008332 FRAME: 0276

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	validity of that document.	
	State of California County of	
	On 01/25/2024 before me,	M. L. Villalpando Gomez (insert name and title of the officer)
On	<u> </u>	(insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared Richard Hernandez	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory elember is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	M. L. YILLALPANDO GOMEZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2320883

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008332 FRAME: 0277

My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2024

RECORDED: 01/30/2024

Signature